the Wayne County Storm Water Standards Manual.  

BMP Implementation Treatment Controls – Projects Subject to County Storm Water 
Ordinance (WCSWM #17) 
In 2013, the Permit Office reviewed development projects to ensure compliance with applicable 
County regulations.  Three hundred ninety six (396) construction permits were issued.  Of these, 
244 development projects were reviewed to ensure compliance with the Wayne County Storm 
Water Ordinance.  One hundred thirty three (133) construction projects were completed in 2013 
and 263 projects were still in construction at the end of the calendar year.  The Field Engineering 
Office provides inspection of all approved projects to ensure compliance with approved 
construction plans and the Wayne County Storm Water Management Ordinance, Administrative